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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted August 4-7, 2011 with a random sample of —1,319—adults,
aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia, including an oversample of -376—non-
Hispanic blacks, consisting of -88—



16.



Q.16 (BLACK-WHITE MARRIAGE)

Approve Disapprove No opinion
Long-term trend: Whites (including Hispanics)
2011 Aug 4-7 84 13 3
2007 Jun 4-24 75 19 5
2004 Jun 9-30 73 21 6
2003 Nov 11-Dec 14 70 27 3
2002 Jun 3-6 60 33 7
1997 Jan 4-Feb 28 61 30 9
1994 Sep 18-20 45 41 14
1991 Jun 13-16 44 45 1
1983 Apr 29-May 2 38 56 6
1978 Jul 21-241 33 58 9
1972 Oct 13-167 25 65 10
1968 Jun 26-Jul 1~ 17 75 7
1958 Sep 24-29 1 4 94 3

~  WORDING: Between whites and non-whites?
T WORDING: Between white and colored people?



